08-09-2001



Commissioner of Patents & Tr

Washington,	D.C.	20231

٠ ١٠٠٠	RMPTO-1619A 101805	721 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DUNLY Patent and Trademark Office
AU6 0 3 2001	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	
<u>, – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –</u>	Submission Type 8-3-3) New 8-3-3) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SUGIYAMA, Kenji
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
Na	ame: Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.	X Assignment Merger
Ka Ci	anagawa-Ku, Yokohama-shi ity: Kanagawa-Ken	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Zip: Yes No	Execution Date(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is: The filing date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08948316	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
,	Attorney Docket No. P61583US0	
	DO NOT USE 20. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
 J	,	August 3, 2001 ature Date mber of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-

JPH&S 103-11/99

	TINU	'ED STATES OF A	(MERICA—A22IG	INMEN		
1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Kenji SUGI	YAMA			
•	(2)					
	(3)					
	` ,					
	(0)		the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 gned, the receipt and suffi	0), and other go	ood and valuable	considerations
) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	VICTOR COM	PANY OF JAPAN	, LTD.	`≟₩ii```Voko	hama'-Shi
) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Kanagawa-Ke	n, Japan			
9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	a corporat	ion of.	Japa	.n	
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as territories, dependencies a	and possessions, in the inv	vention known	as	
10) Insert Identification of Invention,	n, (10)	"MOVING IMAG	E MEDIUM FOR S	STORING .	MOVING IM	AGE"
such as Title, Case Number of	r	11110 010101				
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r					
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	-	for which the undersigned h	nas (have) executed an appli	cation for paten	t in the United Stat	es of America
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number I) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known I) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa	(11) s) to exect te assign (s) to exect (s)	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	nas (have) executed an applicate executed/ XIX :Xon. Second of the connection with this applications as the connection with any in connection with any in	cation for paten ptember ion and any con Assignee may on terference whi	t in the United State. 29., 1997d tinuing or divisionadeem necessary of the may be declared.	es of America (and assigned al applications r expedient.
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree is application or any continuing of a going forward with such interest 3) The undersigned agree aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covered the United States resulting from the entire interest, and will not easily the power to insert of the United States Pate In witness whereof, executed.	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	nas (have) executed an applicate executed/XIXXon. Second application with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to maintain the convey the entire in the convey the en	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State 29., 1997. It inuing or divisional deem necessary of the may be declared by possible in obtained necessary in control of a valid United issue any and all It is said Assignee, a assigned, and that wenth Street, N.W. Strable in order to	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with States patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they , Washington,
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree sereof and also to execute separa 3) The undersigned agree serion or any continuing or degoing forward with such interest 3) The undersigned agree that the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covered the United States resulting from the entire interest, and will not each of the United States Pate 1. The United States Pate 2. The United States Pate 3. The September 29, 1.	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	nas (have) executed an applicate executed/KKKon. Secondarial applications as the inconnection with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to exemple to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the entire	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State 29., 1997. It intuing or divisional deem necessary of the may be declared by possible in obtained to favalid United issue any and all It is said Assignee, a assigned, and that wenth Street, N.W. Strable in order to signature	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with states patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they washington, comply with
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number I) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree is application or any continuing or degoing forward with such intermation of the Intermation of the Intermation of the Intermation of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covered the United States resulting from the entire interest, and will not entire interest. September 29, 1 and the series of the United States Pate In witness whereof, executed the September 29, 1 and the series of the United States Pate Interest.	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	onnection with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to maintain to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the convey the entire in the price, Holman & Stern, tification which may be nerdation of this document. The tees opposite the undersigned in SUGIYAMA typed name	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State 29., 1997. It intuing or divisional deem necessary of the may be declared by possible in obtained assue any and all I se said Assignee, a assigned, and the control of the control	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with States patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they , Washington, comply with
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree is application or any continuing of adgoing forward with such interest 3) The undersigned agree aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree is the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States, and hereby covered in the United States and hereby covered in the United States Pate In witness whereof, executed September 29, 1	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	nas (have) executed an applicate executed/KKKon. Secondarial applications as the inconnection with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to exemple to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the entire	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State 29., 1997. It intuing or divisional deem necessary of the may be declared by possible in obtained to favalid United issue any and all It is said Assignee, a assigned, and that wenth Street, N.W. Strable in order to signature	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with states patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they , Washington, comply with (SEAL)
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(sereof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree is application or any continuing of adgoing forward with such interest 3) The undersigned agree aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree is the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States, and hereby covered in the United States and hereby covered in the United States Pate In witness whereof, executed September 29, 1	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned has Said application having be Serial No	onnection with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to maintain to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the convey the entire in the price, Holman & Stern, tification which may be nerdation of this document. The tees opposite the undersigned in SUGIYAMA typed name	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State 29., 1997. It intuing or divisional deem necessary of the may be declared by possible in obtained assue any and all I se said Assignee, a assigned, and the control of the control	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with States patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they , Washington, comply with (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(some serial states application or any continuing of the designed agree and going forward with such interest and so the Internation of the Internation of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby coverage of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby coverage of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby coverage of the United States Pate and C. 20004, the power to insert of the United States Pate and Fall States Pate and Fa	(11) to execute assign (s) to execute, y grant(n this are the content and uted by	for which the undersigned he Said application having be Serial No	onnection with this applicate such applications as the inconnection with any into cooperate with the Assignments and perform any actustrial Property or similar which may be necessary to maintain to convey the entire in herewith. Price, Holman & Stern, diffication which may be necessary to the entire in herewith. Price, Holman & Stern, diffication of this document. It is a companied to the entire in the	ion and any con Assignee may enterference which may be a ragreements. Trademarks to sthereof to the interest herein PLLC, 400 Secessary or deserbed in the part of the control of the cont	t in the United State . 29., 1997 tinuing or divisionate of the declare by possible in obtaine necessary in control of a valid United issue any and all It is said Assignee, a assigned, and that wenth Street, N.W. sirable in order to a signature signature	al applications rexpedient. ed concerning ning evidence nnection with states patent Letters Patents s Assignee of the has (they , Washington, comply with (SEAL)

Witness_ LAW OFFICES OF

time Lasaki

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE JENIFER BUILDING

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

separate sheet.

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

> **PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0567**